

HB0317/816880/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 317  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, strike the first “and”; and in line 10, after “emissions” insert “, and consider certain greenhouse gas emissions and the nutrition of certain individuals”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 8, strike “**2022**” and substitute “**2023**”; in line 12, strike “**2023**” and substitute “**2024**”; in line 14, strike the second “AND”; in line 19, after “SECTION” insert “; AND”

**(4) CONSIDER:**

**(I) GREENHOUSE GAS EMISSIONS ASSOCIATED WITH THE TRANSPORTATION OR SHIPMENT OF FOOD OR BEVERAGES, PACKAGING OF FOOD OR BEVERAGES, PRODUCTION OF FOOD OR BEVERAGES, PRODUCTION OR HARVEST OF INGREDIENTS IN FOOD OR BEVERAGES, RAISING OF POULTRY OR LIVESTOCK THAT PRODUCE FOOD, SLAUGHTER OF POULTRY OR LIVESTOCK USED FOR FOOD, AND OTHER RELEVANT SOURCES OF GREENHOUSE GAS EMISSIONS WHEN DEVELOPING THE METHODOLOGY UNDER PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION; AND**

**(II) THE NUTRITION AND HEALTH OF INDIVIDUALS INCARCERATED IN STATE FACILITIES, PATIENTS IN STATE HEALTH FACILITIES, STUDENTS RESIDING AT STATE INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER EDUCATION, AND OTHER INDIVIDUALS DEPENDENT ON THE STATE FOR THEIR ENTIRE DIET OR A**

(Over)

**HB0317/816880/1 Health and Government Operations Committee**  
**Amendments to HB 317**  
**Page 2 of 2**

**SUBSTANTIAL PORTION OF THEIR DIET, WHEN DEVELOPING STRATEGIES AND  
POLICY RECOMMENDATIONS UNDER PARAGRAPH (3) OF THIS SUBSECTION**”;

and in lines 25 and 32, in each instance, strike “**2024**” and substitute “**2025**”.

On page 5, in lines 7 and 12, in each instance, strike “2022” and substitute “**2023**”.